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Fin. School Scores
1 Maryland, U. of 306 300 606 +30

2 Florida Atlantic U. 305 311 616 +40

3 Missouri State Univ. 319 310 629 +53

4 North Texas, U. of 324 311 635 +59

5 Western Carolina U. 319 317 636 +60

6 Eastern Kentucky 328 316 644 +68

7 Wichita State Univ. 331 315 646 +70

8 Murray State Univ. 317 331 648 +72

9 Xavier University 327 327 654 +78

10 Boston College 333 327 660 +84

11 Marshall University 340 321 661 +85

12 Cincinnati, U. of 327 335 662 +86

13 Youngstown State 333 340 673 +97

14 Hartford, U. of 353 356 709 +133
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Fin. Name School Scores
1 June Bolme FLA Atlan. 78 70 148 +4

2 P. Phol-uayporn FLA Atlan. 74 77 151 +7

Kelly Calkin Maryland 76 75 151 +7

4 Katie Trotter Maryland 73 79 152 +8

Katie Stepanek Maryland 78 74 152 +8

6 Jaclyn Golden N. Texas 82 71 153 +9

7 Lara Smilnak BC 77 77 154 +10

8 Sally Hinton MSU 79 76 155 +11

Missy Linnens MSU 79 76 155 +11

Kelly MacWhinnie Maryland 79 76 155 +11

Kandy Carland W Carolina 76 79 155 +11

12 Ashley Hovda W Carolina 79 77 156 +12

13 Leslie Booth E Kentucky 81 76 157 +13

Kara Manis Xavier 79 78 157 +13

Amy Phalajivin MSU 79 78 157 +13

16 Tammy Mahar Marshall 81 77 158 +14

Stacy Wagner Marshall 81 77 158 +14

Christi Baron Murray St. 78 80 158 +14

Megan Bartlett Wichita St 83 75 158 +14

Sandi MacDougall FLA Atlan. 74 84 158 +14

21 Malin Fryk W Carolina 81 78 159 +15

Lindsay Cornell Xavier 79 80 159 +15

Catalina Gaucaneme Wichita St 79 80 159 +15

Kendell Kirby FLA Atlan. 79 80 159 +15

Rachel Montgomery E Kentucky 80 79 159 +15

26 Diana Torry Xavier 81 80 161 +17

Tara Lambright N. Texas 83 78 161 +17

28 Andra Lancaster N. Texas 81 81 162 +18

Brooke Tanner N. Texas 81 81 162 +18

30 Jamie Raines Wichita St 83 80 163 +19

Jessica Reno Maryland 88 75 163 +19

Kelli Warner E Kentucky 83 80 163 +19

33 Ilka Loubser Murray St. 77 87 164 +20

Brittany Jones Youngst'wn 79 85 164 +20

Lauren Hughes Murray St. 82 82 164 +20

*Sheena Caron Marshall 86 78 164 +20

37 Melissa Rosloniec E Kentucky 84 81 165 +21

38 Hillery Wilson Cincinnati 86 80 166 +22

Allison Mayborg Cincinnati 85 81 166 +22

Lindsey Wellenstein MSU 82 84 166 +22

Bianca Melone W Carolina 83 83 166 +22

Marianne Erb Cincinnati 80 86 166 +22



Lady Herd/El Diablo Inter. 
Dates: 03/20-03/21, 2006 

Round: 2 
* Individual 

Par-Yardage:   72-5942

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

Fin. Name School Scores
*Mya Pronschinske Cincinnati 81 85 166 +22

44 Adrianna DiLonardo Youngst'wn 84 83 167 +23

Nicole Lloyd Wichita St 86 81 167 +23

Krista Hrdlicka Wichita St 87 80 167 +23

*Bethany Yates Murray St. 84 83 167 +23

48 Elizabeth Friel BC 83 85 168 +24

Julie Bennett Murray St. 80 88 168 +24

*Tara Goedeken Wichita St 82 86 168 +24

*Whitney Wolejko Marshall 82 86 168 +24

52 Halli Jo Richards N. Texas 80 89 169 +25

Kelly Flynn E Kentucky 88 81 169 +25

Chelsa Dooley Cincinnati 77 92 169 +25

*Shellie Stephens E Kentucky 84 85 169 +25

56 Emily Cannon BC 88 82 170 +26

Meredith Crislip Marshall 92 78 170 +26

Kristen Kosch MSU 90 80 170 +26

Ashley Kelbough Murray St. 88 82 170 +26

60 *Aubree Moore E Kentucky 83 89 172 +28

61 Katie Napleton BC 90 83 173 +29

Juliana Carrillo Hartford 82 91 173 +29

Kimberly D'Andrea FLA Atlan. 88 85 173 +29

Sarah Bires Cincinnati 85 88 173 +29

65 Felicia Ciotola Youngst'wn 93 82 175 +31

Brandy Andersen W Carolina 87 88 175 +31

Amanda Brindley Youngst'wn 84 91 175 +31

*Madaleine Lovette Maryland 90 85 175 +31

69 Jodie Switzer Marshall 87 89 176 +32

Mollie Boney Youngst'wn 86 90 176 +32

Kathryn Mohr BC 85 91 176 +32

*Lindsay Williams E Kentucky 89 87 176 +32

73 Erin Gore Xavier 88 89 177 +33

74 Megan Claxton Hartford 90 90 180 +36

75 Jennifer Guido Hartford 95 86 181 +37

76 JoAnna Krupa Hartford 93 89 182 +38

Amber Churchill Marshall 91 91 182 +38

Kerry Hassell Hartford 88 94 182 +38

79 Colette Ryan Xavier 93 101 194 +50

WD *Kristen Albrecht Youngst'wn WD WD
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1 Maryland, U. of 306 300 606

T  2 Kelly Calkin 76 75 151

T  4 Katie Trotter 73 79 152

T  4 Katie Stepanek 78 74 152

T  8 Kelly MacWhinnie 79 76 155

T 30 Jessica Reno 88 75 163

2 Florida Atlantic U. 305 311 616

1 June Bolme 78 70 148

T  2 P. Phol-uayporn 74 77 151

T 16 Sandi MacDougall 74 84 158

T 21 Kendell Kirby 79 80 159

T 61 Kimberly D'Andrea 88 85 173

3 Missouri State Univ. 319 310 629

T  8 Sally Hinton 79 76 155

T  8 Missy Linnens 79 76 155

T 13 Amy Phalajivin 79 78 157

T 38 Lindsey Wellenstein 82 84 166

T 56 Kristen Kosch 90 80 170

4 North Texas, U. of 324 311 635

6 Jaclyn Golden 82 71 153

T 26 Tara Lambright 83 78 161

T 28 Andra Lancaster 81 81 162

T 28 Brooke Tanner 81 81 162

T 52 Halli Jo Richards 80 89 169

5 Western Carolina U. 319 317 636

T  8 Kandy Carland 76 79 155

12 Ashley Hovda 79 77 156

T 21 Malin Fryk 81 78 159

T 38 Bianca Melone 83 83 166

T 65 Brandy Andersen 87 88 175

6 Eastern Kentucky 328 316 644

T 13 Leslie Booth 81 76 157

T 21 Rachel Montgomery 80 79 159

T 30 Kelli Warner 83 80 163

37 Melissa Rosloniec 84 81 165

T 52 Kelly Flynn 88 81 169
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7 Wichita State Univ. 331 315 646

T 16 Megan Bartlett 83 75 158

T 21 Catalina Gaucaneme 79 80 159

T 30 Jamie Raines 83 80 163

T 44 Nicole Lloyd 86 81 167

T 44 Krista Hrdlicka 87 80 167

8 Murray State Univ. 317 331 648

T 16 Christi Baron 78 80 158

T 33 Ilka Loubser 77 87 164

T 33 Lauren Hughes 82 82 164

T 48 Julie Bennett 80 88 168

T 56 Ashley Kelbough 88 82 170

9 Xavier University 327 327 654

T 13 Kara Manis 79 78 157

T 21 Lindsay Cornell 79 80 159

T 26 Diana Torry 81 80 161

73 Erin Gore 88 89 177

79 Colette Ryan 93 101 194

10 Boston College 333 327 660

7 Lara Smilnak 77 77 154

T 48 Elizabeth Friel 83 85 168

T 56 Emily Cannon 88 82 170

T 61 Katie Napleton 90 83 173

T 69 Kathryn Mohr 85 91 176

11 Marshall University 340 321 661

T 16 Tammy Mahar 81 77 158

T 16 Stacy Wagner 81 77 158

T 56 Meredith Crislip 92 78 170

T 69 Jodie Switzer 87 89 176

T 76 Amber Churchill 91 91 182

12 Cincinnati, U. of 327 335 662

T 38 Hillery Wilson 86 80 166

T 38 Allison Mayborg 85 81 166

T 38 Marianne Erb 80 86 166

T 52 Chelsa Dooley 77 92 169

T 61 Sarah Bires 85 88 173
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13 Youngstown State 333 340 673

T 33 Brittany Jones 79 85 164

T 44 Adrianna DiLonardo 84 83 167

T 65 Felicia Ciotola 93 82 175

T 65 Amanda Brindley 84 91 175

T 69 Mollie Boney 86 90 176

14 Hartford, U. of 353 356 709

T 61 Juliana Carrillo 82 91 173

74 Megan Claxton 90 90 180

75 Jennifer Guido 95 86 181

T 76 JoAnna Krupa 93 89 182

T 76 Kerry Hassell 88 94 182

Fin. Name School Scores
T 33 Sheena Caron Marshall 86 78 164

T 38 Mya Pronschinske Cincinnati 81 85 166

T 44 Bethany Yates Murray St. 84 83 167

T 48 Tara Goedeken Wichita St 82 86 168

T 48 Whitney Wolejko Marshall 82 86 168

T 52 Shellie Stephens E Kentucky 84 85 169

60 Aubree Moore E Kentucky 83 89 172

T 65 Madaleine Lovette Maryland 90 85 175

T 69 Lindsay Williams E Kentucky 89 87 176

WD Kristen Albrecht Youngst'wn WD WD
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 4 336 4.87 4.71 4.79

2 5 476 5.86 5.56 5.71

3 3 138 3.49 3.44 3.47

4 4 369 4.77 4.48 4.63

5 5 470 5.25 5.35 5.30

6 3 154 3.49 3.72 3.61

7 4 341 4.61 4.56 4.58

8 4 360 4.44 4.68 4.56

9 4 347 5.03 5.39 5.21

10 4 393 4.96 4.65 4.80

11 4 333 4.73 4.44 4.59

12 5 501 5.82 5.65 5.73

13 3 145 3.42 3.29 3.35

14 4 315 4.35 4.39 4.37

15 3 134 3.28 3.52 3.40

16 4 341 4.76 4.51 4.63

17 5 431 5.30 5.51 5.41

18 4 358 4.72 4.63 4.68

Total 72 5942 83.18 82.48 82.83

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 4 336 11 66 46 19 16

2 5 476 8 66 56 21 7

3 3 138 9 79 58 11 1

4 4 369 10 73 55 11 9

5 5 470 1 21 79 45 11 1

6 3 154 6 70 62 20

7 4 341 8 70 66 10 4

8 4 360 7 81 50 15 5

9 4 347 2 35 68 38 15

10 4 393 6 61 62 22 7

11 4 333 13 65 61 13 6

12 5 501 14 57 56 24 7

13 3 145 8 97 43 9 1

14 4 315 17 87 37 12 5

15 3 134 7 99 37 12 3

16 4 341 8 73 57 12 8

17 5 431 21 82 38 9 8

18 4 358 1 7 69 57 17 7

Total 72 5942 2 183 1309 954 286 110
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Diana Torry Xavier 2.88 -1 Melissa Rosloniec E Kentucky 1

Jaclyn Golden N. Texas 3.00 E Sandi MacDougall FLA Atlan. 1

Ashley Hovda W Carolina 3.00 E

Katie Stepanek Maryland 3.00 E

Whitney Wolejko Marshall 3.00 E

Tara Lambright N. Texas 3.13 +1

Megan Bartlett Wichita St 3.13 +1

P. Phol-uayporn FLA Atlan. 3.13 +1

Bethany Yates Murray St. 3.13 +1

Kelly MacWhinnie Maryland 3.13 +1

Katie Trotter Maryland 3.13 +1

Tammy Mahar Marshall 3.13 +1

Stacy Wagner Marshall 3.13 +1

A Group Tied at 3.25 +2

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Kelly Calkin Maryland 4.10 +2 June Bolme FLA Atlan. 7

June Bolme FLA Atlan. 4.15 +3 Christi Baron Murray St. 6

Christi Baron Murray St. 4.15 +3 Amy Phalajivin MSU 6

Kara Manis Xavier 4.20 +4 Kelli Warner E Kentucky 5

Sandi MacDougall FLA Atlan. 4.25 +5 Ashley Hovda W Carolina 5

P. Phol-uayporn FLA Atlan. 4.25 +5 P. Phol-uayporn FLA Atlan. 5

Lara Smilnak BC 4.30 +6 Kristen Kosch MSU 5

Sally Hinton MSU 4.30 +6 Sally Hinton MSU 5

Jaclyn Golden N. Texas 4.35 +7 Jaclyn Golden N. Texas 5

Malin Fryk W Carolina 4.35 +7 A Group Tied at 4

Leslie Booth E Kentucky 4.35 +7

Missy Linnens MSU 4.40 +8

Kandy Carland W Carolina 4.40 +8

Kelly MacWhinnie Maryland 4.40 +8

Katie Trotter Maryland 4.40 +8

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

June Bolme FLA Atlan. 4.75 -2 Katie Trotter Maryland 25

Katie Stepanek Maryland 4.88 -1 Katie Stepanek Maryland 24

Katie Trotter Maryland 4.88 -1 Megan Bartlett Wichita St 24

Lara Smilnak BC 5.00 E Malin Fryk W Carolina 22

Brooke Tanner N. Texas 5.00 E Kandy Carland W Carolina 22

Sally Hinton MSU 5.00 E Kendell Kirby FLA Atlan. 22

Amy Phalajivin MSU 5.00 E Diana Torry Xavier 22

Kendell Kirby FLA Atlan. 5.00 E Tammy Mahar Marshall 21

Kandy Carland W Carolina 5.00 E Kelly Calkin Maryland 21

Ilka Loubser Murray St. 5.00 E Kelly MacWhinnie Maryland 21

Julie Bennett Murray St. 5.00 E P. Phol-uayporn FLA Atlan. 21

A Group Tied at 5.13 +1 Missy Linnens MSU 21

Jaclyn Golden N. Texas 21

Lara Smilnak BC 21

A Group Tied at 20
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Maryland, U. of 3.22 +9 Eastern Kentucky 1

North Texas, U. of 3.25 +10 Florida Atlantic U. 1

Florida Atlantic U. 3.30 +12

Hartford, U. of 3.43 +17

Eastern Kentucky 3.43 +17

Cincinnati, U. of 3.45 +18

Western Carolina U. 3.45 +18

Missouri State Univ. 3.47 +19

Marshall University 3.47 +19

Boston College 3.50 +20

Youngstown State 3.50 +20

Wichita State Univ. 3.53 +21

Xavier University 3.63 +25

Murray State Univ. 3.68 +27

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Maryland, U. of 4.36 +36 Missouri State Univ. 23

Florida Atlantic U. 4.47 +47 Murray State Univ. 17

Wichita State Univ. 4.55 +55 Florida Atlantic U. 17

Western Carolina U. 4.55 +55 Maryland, U. of 16

Missouri State Univ. 4.56 +56 Eastern Kentucky 14

Eastern Kentucky 4.56 +56 North Texas, U. of 13

North Texas, U. of 4.60 +60 Boston College 12

Murray State Univ. 4.66 +66 Western Carolina U. 11

Xavier University 4.70 +70 Marshall University 10

Cincinnati, U. of 4.75 +75 Youngstown State 10

Boston College 4.77 +77 Wichita State Univ. 8

Marshall University 4.77 +77 Xavier University 6

Youngstown State 4.87 +87 Hartford, U. of 6

Hartford, U. of 5.22 +122 Cincinnati, U. of 6

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Missouri State Univ. 5.20 +8 Maryland, U. of 111

Maryland, U. of 5.20 +8 Wichita State Univ. 95

Florida Atlantic U. 5.25 +10 North Texas, U. of 95

Murray State Univ. 5.28 +11 Florida Atlantic U. 91

North Texas, U. of 5.43 +17 Western Carolina U. 90

Wichita State Univ. 5.45 +18 Eastern Kentucky 86

Western Carolina U. 5.45 +18 Xavier University 85

Eastern Kentucky 5.50 +20 Cincinnati, U. of 82

Boston College 5.60 +24 Missouri State Univ. 81

Cincinnati, U. of 5.68 +27 Boston College 77

Marshall University 5.70 +28 Murray State Univ. 75

Youngstown State 5.75 +30 Youngstown State 74

Xavier University 5.82 +33 Marshall University 73

Hartford, U. of 5.97 +39 Hartford, U. of 62


